VILLAGE OF ELLENVILLE

INVOICE

2 Elting Court Ellenville, NY 12428 Phone 845.647.7080 Fax 845.647.7171

INVOICE #001 DATE: JUNE 9, 2016

TO: UCEDA UC Economic Development Alliance PO Box 1800 Kingston, NY 12402-1800 Phone 845.340.3556

COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

VILLAGE EMPLOYEE	P.O. NUMBER	REQUISITIONER	SHIPPED VIA	F.O.B. POINT	TERMS
Michelle Booth		162-170 Canal Street	The second section of the second seco		Due on receipt
т. С. С. Груфи т.г. т. с. торину разгиянения буюросся межен жен жененый	And the second s	2000 C.	The state of the s	The state of the s	no ora ¹
QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	an managaman ana ana ang Palin Androp ya ang pipipan na papah Panga	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ndon i en Constanzad demonstrato a	Reimbursement for fa	çade improvements Ellenville	Million	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
	Location 162-172 Car	nal Street, LLC Sheldon Skol	ar	an and an analysis and control and an anticological and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an ana The second and an analysis and	time to the transfer transfer to the state of the state o
Paris de la companya	addition (Michigael Control of Co	entertebent process it SASON - 200 to a control of Salaininin and age professionary mana	en e	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	ing a manusch de Mercentino emanusch und und nord og de Schade
indigentiale di distributione di distributione di servicione a conserva describi della periodi di distributione	med kilomineten menn helde minnesten in som store heldelijke i der nich name. Dit dies deuts dass dass dass	шиштин байтын жашай отторго дангар оо ой. Ой арый байр үйрө үйлө байго оры өсөгөөрөө төөс осторго	1888 IF 3 - 224 met de su mundo, um muyes men enterminent be	a kinanggi ana mala wanagi malajar kalaba na sakhinggan kajar a na meri	The second secon
and the state of t	med mentyum 1800) pelaumi (1800) mpumi ana papa mengapana na agai mangapana na agai 	1891 (1911—1894) — Станистийнийн хэв хэвэгэр чинний мөнийн хөнхөр үс хор ₍₁ 919) (1911), ад	gelgere him factus sekhiner = a nekusaku un kuar anganggunnya ya hya dijere i : : : : : :	edeelini liinneeni, mineeneenini meeleeleeneenin	
	menenden der de met de de de met wel de vermen verlet e met men verde verde verde verde verde verde verde jezu	1997 B. Berger, and a second of the transfer of the control of the	- mendele state di Prista (Pili Indy), ung mengapyang menganggapyan mengenggapyan mengenggapyan mengenggapyan m	naucerronado astronos lito irigo pales y le 2 la iliantifoy della mércia cili un etto albumi.	- demokratica de la construcción
900 464 460 a marin a marin a marin a marin 46 ta 6 mary a si sa sana a gara sa	and the transfer of the transf	<mark>nestrantariorismo contra esta propo</mark> rtido de la contra de la contra de la contra esta del contra esta de la contra esta	ticke i von de Anteriore () von von de deutsche sterne de sterne de	ander servicing and service is the state of the desired of the desired and the service are demonstrated as a s The service and the service and	To come have the time control and extension 2009 Million from anting and 2
т ўн. стіт ўніўній — стіт тута, му каку — ст іта снамаднять одацькувай	in the contract contr	те и под во до то в дом на води на води на под на	ali di Lifen ammentan benama amin'i 2000, na 2000, na 2000 di 2000 digi pini bangsang 2009 di pini	e Philiphilis and Alve Se vessel durines assessed and established assessed and established assessed as a second of the contract of the contrac	Tomore come a compagnition of the state of the second seco
************************************	ull and a second a	TOTAL TOTAL CONTROL AND A CONTROL CONT	en e	SUBTOTAL	\$6,250.00
					A ALL SALAMON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
				TOTAL DUE	\$6 250.00

Make all checks payable to VILLAGE OF ELLENVILLE
If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Michelle 647-7080 ext. 303

Francisco (Albania) C.	a since Principle of the Person commerce of	مطوعون والمناه وحارثها والمناها والمستحدان	يرو الهيم سال بدكات مشامات من
	LAGE OF ELLENVILLE TAX ACCOUNT 2 ELING COUNT CHUMBLE, NY 12428	DATE 5/16/16	1111 DERM
Eim - Michael	1000		6250 co
	<u> </u>	One	ILLANS OF
GYTTAN 2000	uj ĝing 6, per sheat	Lud Peles	1
10011	110 (1021912928):61	01-0150 -	1
THE RESIDENCE			
			Line us



BUILDING DEPARTMENT VILLAGE OF ELLENVILLE

2 Elting Court Ellenville, NY 12428 (845) 647-7080 Ext. 310/FAX: (845) 647-7171 Email: bschug@villageofellenville.com Brian A. Schug Jr. - Building Inspector Nordeen Pickell - Housing Inspector Village of Ellenville

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

Sec-Blk-Lot: 83.311-3-20.100

Building Permit No.: 8618

Location: 168-170 Canal St

CC Date: 05/02/2016

CC No: 8618

THIS CERTIFIES that the structure described herein, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications heretolore filed in this office with Application for Building Permit dated: 04/22/2016, pursuant to which Building Permit was issued, and conforms to all the requirements of the applicable provisions of the law.

The structure for which this certificate is issued is as follows:

Question description	Answer
Compensation Insurance Carrier:	Sullivan ****41666
Dimensions:	72" x 84" x 1" thickness
Existing Use:	Mixed commercial / retail
Heating Plant:	Propane
Number of Families:	rva .
Number of Stories:	1
Permit Use:	B-1 Business District
Type:	Alteration / Renovation

Description: Install 72" x 84" clear tempered glass in existing retail / commercial building according to drawing by owner.

Approximate Cost: 12000.00

This certificate is issued to Michael J Baul - DBA MB Construction for the aforesaid structure.

Building Inspector

(The Certificate of Occupancy will be issued only after affidavits or other competent evidence is submitted to the Superintendent of Buildings that the completion of the construction in compliance with the State Building Construction Code and with other laws, ordinances or regulations affecting the premises, and in conformity with the approved plans and specifications. A final electrical, plumbing, heating or sanitation certificate or other evidence of compliance may be required before Issuance of the Certificate of Occupancy

> 2 BITTO COLUT PLEMBLE MEN YORK 19428

ELLENVILLE FAÇADE PROGRAM AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT is entered into by and between the VILLAGE OF ELLENVILLE, a municipal corporation, maintaining its principal place of business at 2 Elting Court, Ellenville, New York 12428 (the "Village"), and 162-172 CANAL STREET, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Corporation, maintaining its principal place of business at 168 Canal Street, Ellenville, New York 12428 (the "Applicant"), (each a "Party," together, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Village has entered into an agreement with the Ulster County Economic Development Alliance, Inc. in order to extend funding to local business owners for the purpose of spurring economic growth and development in the Ellenville/Wawarsing area by means of renovating the façades of commercial buildings in the eligible business district area; and

WHEREAS, the Village and Applicant have agreed on the scope of work set forth in Applicant's "Ulster County Economic Development Alliance, Ellenville Million Economic Development Fund Application."

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth below, the Village and the Applicant hereby agree as follows:

- 1. WORK PERFORMANCE. The scope of work agreed to by the Village and Applicant shall commence within thirty (30) days of the Village's approval. Should Applicant not engage a contractor and begin construction within thirty (30) days of signing this Agreement, said Agreement shall be null and void.
- 2. **REIMBURSEMENT.** Applicant shall be reimbursed after all work is complete. The Village shall have the right to inspect work at any time and cancel the contract should the work performed be inconsistent with the standards as set forth in the contract, or if problems with the workmanship arise, or if insurance is not maintained by the contractor.
 - a. The Applicant shall be responsible for paying all agreed upon repairs. The Village will not reimburse Applicant for more than the maximum award amount, or increases above ten percent (10%) of the estimated costs, whichever is less. Payment will only be made upon satisfactory completion of all work. Satisfactory completion will be determined by the Village.
- 3. **SCOPE OF WORK.** Work to be performed on the façade of the premises located at 168 Canal Street, Ellenville, New York 12428 is as follows:

- a. Remodeling of facility:
 - i. Remove and replace one window 2 feet 8 inches x 7 feet 2 inches;

- ii. Remove glass tiles and install one window 1 foot 5 inches x 7 feet 2 inches;
- iii. Cut opening in brick façade to correct size and install metal lintel and famed double glass window panes 6 feet x 7 feet 2 inches;
- b. Estimated capital investment by the Applicant is Twelve Thousand and Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$12,500).
- 4. INDEMNIFICATION. The Applicant agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Village, including its officials, employees and agents, against all claims, losses, damages, liabilities, costs or expenses (including without limitation reasonable attorney fees and costs of litigation and/or settlement), whether incurred as a result of a claim by a third party or any other person or entity, arising out of the services performed by the Applicant, its employees, representatives, subcontractors, assignees, or agents pursuant to this Agreement. No claim whatsoever shall be made by the Applicant against any officer, agent, or employee of the Village for or on account of any act or omission in connection with this Agreement.
- GOVERNING LAW. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York, except where the Federal Supremacy Clause requires otherwise.
- 6. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. The rights and obligations of the Parties and their respective agents, successors and assignees shall be subject to and governed by this Agreement, which supersedes any other understandings or writings between or among the Parties to this Agreement.
- 7. MODIFICATION. No changes, amendments, or modifications of any of the terms and/or conditions of this Agreement shall be valid unless reduced to writing and signed by the Parties to this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to enter into this Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

Hy: Joseph Stockeler, Jr., Village Manager

Date: | |2011 6

VILLAGE OF ELLENVILLE

162-172 CANAL STREET, LLC

By: Sheldon Skoler, President

Date: 7/20/16



Ulster County Economic Development Alliance P.O. Box 1800, 244 Fair Street Kingston, NY 12402-1800 Tel: 845.340,3556



Ulster County Economic Development Alliance Ellenville Million

Economic Development Fund Application

COVER SHEET

To: Ulster County Economic Development Alliance 244 Fair Street, P.O. Box 1800 Kingston, NY 12402-1800

Applicant: 162-172 Canal Str	eet, LLC	
Applicant's Street Address:1	68 Canal Street	
City: Ellenville	State: New York	Zip: 12428
Applicant's Mailing Address (if	different):	
City:	State:	Zip:
Telephone: 845-332-3659	Fax: 845-230-8747	
Federal Tax ID Number: 261	969072	
	to speak on behalf of applicant	•••
	er an attorney, please complete the	
Firm name: N/A		
	AND ENGLANDED TO THE CONTROL OF THE	
City:	State:	
Telephone:	Fax:	E-Mail:

Section I. Identity of Business

A.	Indicate type of business organia. Corporation	nization of Compa	ny:		
	If so incorporated, in w	shat country?			
		mac country:			
	Type of Corporation: Authorized to do busin	ngo in Navy Vanle			the production in the design of the second s
	·	ess in New York:	***************************************		MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF
	b. Partnership				
	If so, indicate type of p	,	diameter and articles		Information and the second dependent and the second dependent of the second dependent depe
	Number of general par	tners:	-		gelandeka talen era
	Number of limited part	iners:	Parket and the parket of the second	A STATE OF THE STA	
	c. Limited Liability Compa	any			
	If so, formed in what st	ate?	New Y	ork	and the state of t
	Date formed:		Januar	y 29, 2008	
	Authorized to do busin	ess in New York:	Yes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	d. Sole proprietorship:				
.	Management of Company: List all owners, officers, directo Name and Home Address	ors and partners (c		all columns for each p	
	Sheldon Skoler	President		None	
	222 Lucks Road, Greenfield Pa	ark, NY 12435			
	Anna Skoler	Vice President		None	
	222 Lucks Road, Greenfield Pa	ark, NY 12435			
Ç.	Company's Principal Bank(s) A Sterling National Bank	ccount(s) (Please s	pecify us	es for each):	
	Specified use; Payment of ren	t and taxes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	8	- CONTROLLED ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	nan manananananan kella	on the state of th	
			Andrea and the second s		
				The state of the s	

	1994 - Conference of American Selection of American Selection (Conference of Conference of Conferenc	
	# COMP TO A CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT THE TOT	
E.	Any current loans or outstan If yes, please explain:	ding debt? YesNo
	il de la companya de	
	9333393000 (3)	
	nn III. Project Flormonts	
	on II: Project Elements	
Α.	Description of Project for wh	ich the funds are intended and the products/services to be produc
A.	Description of Project for wh	ich the funds are intended and the products/services to be produc
A. 1.	Description of Project for wh Description: Remove and reproduct: Window to match e Description: Remove glass t	ich the funds are intended and the products/services to be produc place one window. xisting glass facade (2ft 8in x 7ft 2in).
A. 1. 2.	Description of Project for who Description: Remove and reproduct: Window to match e Description: Remove glass to Product: Window to match e Description: Cut opening in the and install metal lintel and fra	ich the funds are intended and the products/services to be product place one window. xisting glass facade (2ft 8in x 7ft 2in). iles and install one window. xisting glass facade (1ft 5in x 7ft 2in). brick facade to correct size,
A. 1. 2.	Description of Project for who Description: Remove and reproduct: Window to match end Description: Remove glass to Product: Window to match end Description: Cut opening in the land install metal linter and fra Product: Double glass windo Location of Project:	ich the funds are intended and the products/services to be product place one window. xisting glass facade (2ft 8in x 7ft 2in). iles and install one window. xisting glass facade (1ft 5in x 7ft 2in). brick facade to correct size, amed double window panes, was to match existing glass facade (6ft 0in x 7ft 2in).
A. 1. 2.	Description of Project for who Description: Remove and reproduct: Window to match end Description: Remove glass to Product: Window to match end Description: Cut opening in the and install metal lintel and fra Product: Double glass windo	ich the funds are intended and the products/services to be product place one window. xisting glass facade (2ft 8in x 7ft 2in). iles and install one window. xisting glass facade (1ft 5in x 7ft 2in). brick facade to correct size, amed double window panes, was to match existing glass facade (6ft 0in x 7ft 2in).
A. 1. 2.	Description of Project for who Description: Remove and reproduct: Window to match end Description: Remove glass to Product: Window to match end Description: Cut opening in the land install metal linter and fra Product: Double glass windo Location of Project:	ich the funds are intended and the products/services to be product place one window. xisting glass facade (2ft 8in x 7ft 2in). iles and install one window. xisting glass facade (1ft 5in x 7ft 2in). brick facade to correct size, amed double window panes, was to match existing glass facade (6ft 0in x 7ft 2in).
A. 1. 2.	Description of Project for who Description: Remove and reproduct: Window to match end Description: Remove glass to Product: Window to match end install metal lintel and fra Product: Double glass windo Location of Project: Street Address: 168 Canal	ich the funds are intended and the products/services to be product place one window. xisting glass facade (2ft 8in x 7ft 2in). iles and install one window. xisting glass facade (1ft 5in x 7ft 2in). brick facade to correct size, amed double window panes, was to match existing glass facade (6ft 0in x 7ft 2in).
A. 1. 2.	Description of Project for who Description: Remove and reproduct: Window to match end Description: Remove glass to Product: Window to match end Description: Cut opening in the and install metal linter and fra Product: Double glass windo Location of Project: Street Address: 168 Canal SBL:	ich the funds are intended and the products/services to be product place one window. xisting glass facade (2ft 8in x 7ft 2in). iles and install one window. xisting glass facade (1ft 5in x 7ft 2in). brick facade to correct size, amed double window panes, was to match existing glass facade (6ft 0in x 7ft 2in).

	control and details between the control of the cont		and the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the sec	المارية المارية	7
	Business Unit Activities	NAICS Code	% of Project Reve	enues	Annualized Wages Total
	*				
D.	When is the deadline/date	to make the locat	ion decision?i	N/A D	ecision has already been ma
E,	When is the anticipated da	te that construction	on will begin?	4.1.16	
F.	When is the anticipated co	nstruction comple	tion date?	5,1.16	
G.	When is the anticipated da	te that operations	will commence?	Operati	ions have already commence
	n III: Capital Investment Describe in detail, the capi remodeling of facility; upgr	tal investment in r	urchasing of new e	quipm	
	1. Remodelling of facility	: One window (2ft	n:		
	2. Remodelling of facility	: One window (1ft	5in x 7ft 2in).	-	and the second of the second o
	3. Remodelling of facility	: Metal lintel and fr	amed double windo	ow pane	es (6ft Oin x 7ft 2in).
				one rapp and	er samen var a trepresentant egisteret spårer var var er en
		•			
				AMAZENIA SERV	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY

		Year_2016	Year 201	7Year_2	<u>018 </u>
	Land	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	
	New Construction	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	
•	Building Renovations	\$ 12.5	\$ 0	\$ 0	
	Manufacturing Equipment	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	
	R&D Equipment	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	
	Other Equipment	\$ 0	\$ O	\$ O	
	Total Capital Investment	\$ 12.5	\$ 0	\$ _. 0	
C.	What is the estimated squ	are footage of th	e new or expanded fa	cility? 900	
D.	Will the business own or le	ease the property	where the project w	ill be located?	
		6e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
E.	If the business will own th	e property, is or v	will the property be e	ncumbered by a mort	gage?
	Yes No	✓			
Section	IV: Job and Wage Info	rmation N/A			
A.	Number of current employ	/ees:	FTE		
В.	How many new FTE jobs w	vill be created by	this project within the	e first year?	•
C.	How many new FTE jobs w	vill be created by	this project within the	ree years?	
D.	What are initial average w	ages and benefit	s of the new FTE Jobs	Please fill out chart	below:
Job	a Title Description	Avg Wage	Avg Benefit FT/I	TI Hours/week	Employment Location

E. Please provide information that supports job creation projections:	
	i wie
	; :303
	; Dayne

	البيتانا
Section V: Certification and Signatures	
Person Completing the Application on Behalf of the Company:	
Company Name: MACAP CONV	
Signature:	
Printed Name CRICENFARD	-40
Title: PASI NOWT	
Date: 3/1/16	
Authorized Officer of the Company:	
I certify that the responses provided in this Application to the best of my knowledge are true, correct as complete.	nc
I hereby swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury and other potential criminal penalties that the statemer made in this application are true.	ıtı
Company Name: 162-172 CONPL ST LLC	
Signature:	
Printed Name: SHULDON SKOLER	
Title: PRUS	
Date: 3/9/16	
Sworn to before me this	
of	
Notary Public	

WO ALTHORIZED BUSIVILITIES REGURED FOR AMOUNTS SJACKO BA CHER 101502431-1 10-4/220 6,250.00 04/14/2016 69 69 OFFICIAL CHECK ****SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY and 00/100***USDollars DATE MB CONSTRUCTION M&I Bank

Menticle NY 143 Todors Test Company SHELDON SKOLER PAY TO THE ORDER OF_ - Ellenville 2810

()

" 10 2 50 2 4 3 3 " "C 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 7 0 0 1 0 1 9 4 5 9 3 4 "

BOAD ARRI THIOD-RA

MB Construction

PO Box 560 Kerhonkson NY 12446 Mikeyb83091@yahoo.com (845) 853-2663

Bill To:

Eric Cafaro

Estimate

Estimate Number:

17

Estimate Date:

2016-03-07

Estimate Amount:

\$12500.00

Terms:

Code#	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
ा का - 1	en e	1	2500.00	2500.00
•	Replace 1 window.			
2		1	3200.00	3200.00
	Remove glass tiles and install window.			
3		1	6800.00	6800.00
	Cut opening in brick and install metal lentil and 2 windows.			

Thank you for doing business with us.

Subtotal:

\$12500.00

Total:

\$12500.00

Paid:

\$0.00

Balance Due:

\$12500.00



Eric Cafaro

March 8,2016

PROPOSAL

REMOVE GLASS TILES AND INSTALL WINDOW \$3,250.00

CUT OPENING IN BRICK TO CORRECT SIZE, INSTALL METAL LENTIL AND TWO WINDOWS

\$6,835.00

REPLACE ONE WINDOW

\$2,525.00

TOTAL: \$12,610.00

MB Construction



P.O. Box 500* Kerhonkson, NY 124 65 Phone 843-853-26635 Pay: 845-250-8747.

Date: 3/30/16

Re: 162-172 Canal St. Ellenville N.Y. 12428

Please see below for description and estimate for work to be performed:

Furnish and install_

72x8 F2 section window, tempered glass, Thermally broken aluminum flush glazed system, bronze finish, cut through brick exterior, install steel lentil for support, finish all sides and top, bottom, cut out metal sticking out from buildind, install centered, height to match other windows of building.

47x814 section, same spees as above. Tear out glass block, install and finish

36x84 replace existing window same as above spees

Accepted ______